## 506498077 02/10/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6544853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SETH BARTON COX JR.	02/09/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEINMETZ SOLID TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	1717 MOTT SMITH DRIVE, APT. 906	
City:	HONOLULU	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96822	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62817588
Application Number:	16813409
Application Number:	17170755

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (808)544-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8085217080

Email: SREISS@WIK.COM
Correspondent Name: SETH M. REISS

**Address Line 1:** 999 BISHOP STREET, SUTE 1250

Address Line 4: HONOLULU, HAWAII 96913

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5654-1ASSN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH M.REISS
SIGNATURE:	/seth m reiss/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506498077 REEL: 055214 FRAME: 0649

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

For value received, SETH BARTON COX, JR. of Honolulu, Hawaii, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto STEINMETZ SOLID TECHNOLOGY LLC, a Hawaii limited liability company whose mailing address is 1717 Mott Smith Drive Apt. 906, Honolulu, HI 96822, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, one hundred percent (100%) of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the inventions entitled "METHODS, APPARATUS, AND KITS FOR INTERCONNECTING CYLINDRICAL TUBES" and/or "KITS FOR INTERCONNECTING CYLINDRICAL TUBES", invented by ASSIGNOR;
- (B) The United States provisional patent application Serial No. 62/817,588, filed March 13, 2019 and designated as Attorney Docket No. 5654-1PP;
- (C) The United States nonprovisional patent application Serial No. 16/813409, filed March 9, 2020 and designated as Attorney Docket No. 5654-1NP;
- (D) The United States nonprovisional patent application Serial No. 17/170755 filed February 8, 2021 and designated Attorney Docket No. 5654-2NP.
- (E) Any and all patent applications which are continuations, continuations-inpart, substitutes, or divisions of said provisional application;
- (F) Any patents or reissues of any patents that may be granted on such patent application, continuations, substitutes, and/or divisional patent applications; and
- (G) Any foreign, regional or PCT applications which are filed thereon.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent applications. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in the United States patents or resulting patents of countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patents and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set their hand and seal on this 9th day of February, 2021.

ASSIGNOR:

SETH BÁRTON COX. JR.

PATENT REEL: 055214 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 02/10/2021